As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 432

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Senator Peterson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Nick and Sunny Cummings on being named 2018 National Outstanding Young Farmers.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Nick and Sunny	2
Cummings on receiving a 2018 National Outstanding Young Farmers	3
Award from the Outstanding Farmers of America; and	4

WHEREAS, Nick and Sunny Cummings are deserving of praise, for they have combined concern and commitment with selfless initiative to become dynamic leaders in the local agricultural community. This prestigious honor pays tribute to them for their efforts on their nearly two-thousand-acre corn, soybean, wheat, hay, and feeder cattle farm, where they have maintained and improved surface drains and three different waterways and tilled three hundred fifty acres, and we applaud them as responsible and hardworking Ohioans; and

WHEREAS, The unstinting contributions of time, talent, and seemingly inexhaustible energy Nick and Sunny Cummings have given to the area through such organizations as FFA, the Ohio Farm Bureau, and the Corn and Wheat Growers Association has built them a distinguished reputation for innovative stewardship, and they have demonstrated exceptional dedication to agriculture. Their outstanding efforts have helped to guarantee a high level of success for all projects with which they have been involved, and they have set an example worthy of emulation; and

WHEREAS, Agriculture is the backbone of our state and nation, 23 and it is encouraging to see that the future of Ohio's 24 agricultural industry is in such capable hands. It is with great 25 admiration that we recognize people such as Nick and Sunny 26

S. R. No. 432 As Adopted by the Senate

Cummings for having a positive impact on Ohio's agricultural	27
community; therefore be it	28
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	29
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud	30
Nick and Sunny Cummings for their recent accolade and salute them	31
as two of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	33
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Nick and Sunny Cummings.	34

Page 2